
2025 D’Hanis ISD Volleyball Schedules

. HIGH SCHOOL
	 Date...........................Opponent....................................Teams....................Times
	 Fri., Aug. 8......................Scrimmage at SA Memorial................... JV, V............................. 10
	 Sat., Aug. 9......................Scrimmage at Hondo (D’Hanis, Hondo, Cole, Ingram)
	 ..........................................................................................................JV2, JV, V....................... all day
	 Mon., Aug. 11.................at Harper......................................... JV2, JV, V.......................5, 6, 7
	 Thu. & Sat.,
	   Aug. 14 & 16................D’HANIS TOURNAMENT.....................V......................... TBA
	 Fri., Aug. 15....................D’HANIS TOURNAMENT....................JV......................... TBA
	 Tues., Aug. 19.................at Poteet........................................... JV2, JV, V.......................5, 5, 6
	 Fri.-Sat., Aug. 22-23.......at Devine Tournament..................................V......................... TBA
	 Tues., Aug. 26.................INGRAM MOORE....................... JV2, JV, V.......................5, 6, 7
	 Thu.-Sat., Aug. 28-30.....at Johnson City Tournament........................V......................... TBA
	 Tues., Sept. 2...................JOURDANTON........................... JV2, JV, V.......................5, 6, 7
	 Fri., Sept. 5......................HARPER.........................................V, JV, JV2.......................4, 5, 6
	 Tues., Sept. 9...................at Fredericksburg............................. JV2, JV, V.......................5, 6, 7
	 Fri., Sept. 12....................at Johnson City....................................... V, JV........................... 5, 6
	 Tues., Sept. 16.................at Pleasanton................................... JV2, JV, V.......................5, 6, 7
	 Fri., Sept. 19....................SABINAL................................................ V, JV.................4:30, 5:30
	 Tues., Sept. 23.................• KNIPPA............................................... JV, V........................... 5, 6
	 Fri., Sept. 26....................• at Medina............................................. JV, V........................... 5, 6
	 Fri., Oct. 3......................• LEAKEY............................................... JV, V........................... 5, 6
	 Tues., Oct. 7....................• UTOPIA.............................................. JV, V........................... 5, 6
	 Fri., Oct. 10....................• at Knippa.............................................. V, JV........................... 5, 6
	 Tues., Oct. 14..................• MEDINA............................................. JV, V........................... 5, 6
	 Fri., Oct. 17....................at SA Great Hearts - Western Hills......... JV, V.................5:30, 6:30
	 Tues., Oct. 21..................• at Leakey............................................... JV, V........................... 5, 6
	 Fri., Oct. 24....................• at Utopia............................................... V, JV......................4, 5:30
	
	 HOME MATCHES IN CAPS....................................................Head coach: Kristina Finger
	 • District 30-A matches...................................................Assistant Coach: Brooke McCollum
	 Scrimmages in italics.....................................SCHEDULES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL
	 Date...........................Opponent....................................Teams....................Times
	 Mon., Aug. 18.................UTOPIA....................................................7, 8........................... 5, 6
	 Mon., Aug. 25.................at Medina...................................................7, 8........................... 5, 6
	 Wed., Sept. 3...................at Hunt.......................................................7, 8........................... 5, 6
	 Mon., Sept. 8..................KNIPPA.....................................................7, 8........................... 5, 6
	 Mon., Sept. 15................at Leakey....................................................7, 8........................... 5, 6
	 Mon., Sept. 22................at Utopia....................................................7, 8........................... 5, 6
	 Wed., Oct. 1...................MEDINA..................................................7, 8........................... 5, 6
	 Mon., Oct. 6...................HUNT.......................................................7, 8........................... 5, 6
	 Wed., Oct. 15.................at Knippa....................................................7, 8........................... 5, 6
	 Sat., Oct. 18....................at Leakey Tournament................................7, 8......................... TBA


